

PRESS RELEASE

6 September 2018

Sunil Shah appointed Chief Executive Officer for Societe Generale Global Solution Centre and Societe Generale European Business Services

Societe Generale announces today the appointment with immediate effect of Sunil Shah as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Societe Generale's solution centres: Societe Generale Global Solution Centre (India) and Societe Generale European Business Services (Romania).

Based in Bangalore and reporting to Christophe Leblanc, Group Head of Corporate Resources and Innovation, Sunil will oversee the centres delivering services on Information Technology, Banking operations, Finance and Research, for Societe Generale across the globe.

Located across India (Bangalore and Chennai), and Romania (Bucharest), the centres are comprising over 9,000 employees. With the talent adept at new emerging technologies, Sunil will further drive the digital transformation initiatives, innovation and creation of new services and solutions for Societe Generale.

Commenting on Sunil's appointment, Christophe Leblanc said, "We are delighted to appoint Sunil as CEO of Societe Generale Global Solution Centre and the European Business Services. Sunil has over two decades of significant experience in the financial services sector spanning investment banking, asset management, financial services and information technology and has also been with the organization for over 7 years. He will be the right person to drive the company towards our vision of heightened client centricity and digital transformation goals."

Press contact : Laure Bencheikh – laure.bencheikh@socgen.com - 9 @SG_presse

Societe Generale

Societe Generale is one of the leading European financial services groups. Based on a diversified and integrated banking model, the Group combines financial strength and proven expertise in innovation with a strategy of sustainable growth, aiming to be the trusted partner for its clients, committed to the positive transformations of society and the economy.

Active in the real economy for over 150 years, with a solid position in Europe and connected to the rest of the world, Societe Generale has over 147,000 members of staff in 67 countries and supports on a daily basis 31 million individual clients, businesses and institutional investors around the world by offering a wide range of advisory services and tailored financial solutions. The Group is built on three complementary core businesses:

- French Retail Banking, which encompasses the Societe Generale, Crédit du Nord and Boursorama brands. Each offers a full range of financial services with omnichannel products at the cutting edge of digital innovation;
- International Retail Banking, Insurance and Financial Services to Corporates, with networks in Africa, Russia, Central and Eastern Europe and specialised businesses that are leaders in their markets;
- Global Banking and Investor Solutions, which offers recognised expertise, key international locations and integrated solutions.



Societe Generale is included in the principal socially responsible investment indices: DJSI (World and Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Euronext Vigeo (World, Europe and Eurozone), four of the STOXX ESG Leaders indices, and the MSCI Low Carbon Leaders Index.

For more information, you can follow us on twitter 2@societegenerale or visit our website www.societegenerale.com

Societe Generale Global Solution Centre

Societe Generale Global Solution Centre (SG GSC), a 100% owned subsidiary of Societe Generale, provides services in the areas of Application Development and Maintenance, Infrastructure Management, Research & Middle office, Smart Automation, Business Process Management and Knowledge Process Management, to Societe Generale's business lines around the world.